SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation News Release



September 26, 2007 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Personnel Changes at Subsidiaries

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito) announces that JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Kiyoshi Isozaki), a wholly owned subsidiary, and Satellite Network, Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Kazuhiro Kaneko; "SNET"), an indirect subsidiary, today announced personnel changes. Details of the changes are attached.

A formal decision will be made on the change of an auditor at SNET with the approval of the extraordinary general meeting of shareholders scheduled to be held on September 28.

JSAT Corporation News Release



September 26, 2007 JSAT Corporation

JSAT Announces Personnel Changes

JSAT Corporation (Headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Kiyoshi Isozaki; "JSAT") today announced the following personnel changes.

Personnel Changes at JSAT

(As of September 28, 2007)

Name	New Post / Status	Previous Post
Kiyotsune Sakagawa	Resigned	General Manager, Legal & Credit

(As of October 1, 2007)

Name	New Post / Status	Previous Post
Takashi Horikoshi	General Manager, Legal & Credit	Deputy General Manager, Legal & Credit

Satellite Network, Inc.

News Release



September 26, 2007 Satellite Network, Inc.

Changes to the Board of Directors

Satellite Network, Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President: and CEO: Kazuhiro Kaneko) announces that a meeting of the Board of Directors meeting held today made an informal decision on changes to the Board of Directors. Details are as follows.

A formal decision on these changes will be made with the approval of an extraordinary general meeting of shareholders scheduled to be held on September 28.

- 1. Change of auditor (scheduled on September 28, 2007)
- (1) Candidate for new auditor:

Corporate Auditor Takashi Horikoshi

(2) Auditor scheduled to retire:

Corporate Auditor Kiyotsune Sakagawa